# OP \$40.00 6574778

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM692915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seminal Work, UAB		11/30/2021	Private Limited Company: LITHUANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEP Technik SIA	
Street Address:	Ganibu dambis 26A	
City:	Riga	
State/Country:	LATVIA	
Postal Code:	1005	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: LATVIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6574778	ENNO VATTI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: hds@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: H. David Starr

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. David Starr
SIGNATURE:	/H. David Starr/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=scan assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0252

900660924

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Seminal Work, UAB ("Assignor"), a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of the country of Lithuania, whose business address is J. Savickio g. 4 Vilnius LITHUANIA LT-01108, has adopted, used, and is using the mark ENNO VATTI and design ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with

"Bookmarkers; Paper; Stickers; Coasters of paper; Coasters of cardboard; Fluorescent paper; Heat transfer paper; Luminous paper; Marking tabs; Office stationery; Office paper stationery; Paper gift tags; Paper party decorations; Placards of paper or cardboard; Scratch pads; Writing instruments; Pen cases; Printed calendars; Printed maps; Printed notebooks; Printed photographs; Printed picture books; Printed postcards; Printed posters; Printed Advent calendars; Printed geographical maps; Stationery cases," in International Class 16, and having been designated Registration Number 6574778; and

WHEREAS, GEP Technik SIA ("Assignee"), a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of the country of Latvia, whose business address is Ganibu dambis 26A, 1005 Riga, Republic of Latvia, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and registration therefor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefor.

SEMINAL WORK, UAB

By:

Name: Remigijus Baltrusaitis

Title: Director

Dated effective as of: 30/M/204

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007518 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 12/07/2021